THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL BE IT REMEMBERED, that the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, was begun and held at a Special Called Meeting at the Courthouse in Boerne, Texas, on the 27th day of May 2021.

Present: RICHARD W. ELKINS, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2, JUDGE PRO TEM

CHRISTINA BERGMANN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 RICHARD CHAPMAN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3

DON DURDEN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4

SALLY W. PETERS, DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK/ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Absent: DARREL L. LUX, COUNTY JUDGE

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

1. THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, to appoint Michele Van Stavern to the office of Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 for the remainder of the unexpired term beginning on May 31, 2021.

Motion was made by Commissioner Bergmann, seconded by Commissioner Durden, and carried by a vote of 4-0.

2. THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, to set the bond in an amount of \$5,000 for Michele Van Stavern, the appointee to fill the unexpired term of the Justice of the Peace Precinct 1.

Motion was made by Commissioner Bergmann, seconded by Commissioner Chapman, and carried by a vote of 4-0.

At 9:05 a.m. the Court recessed Open Session. At 9:15 a.m. the Court resumed Open Session.

3. THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, to approve the bond for Michele Van Stavern to the appointed Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 for the remainder of the unexpired term.

Motion was made by Commissioner Bergmann, seconded by Commissioner Durden, and carried by a vote of 4-0.

Being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 9:19 a.m.

EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS 14th DAY OF JUNE 2021.

/s/ Darrel L. Lux ATTESTED: /s/ Darlene Herrin COUNTY JUDGE COUNTY CLERK KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS